
 
 

2009 ASIAN POKER CLASSIC 
Saturday, January 3, 2009 

Asian Poker Classic I 
1st Mike Salinas 450 
2nd Pat Fenton 320 
3rd Chris Rusk 220 
4th Tina Lam 140 
5th Isaac Santos 70 

 TOTAL 1,200 
   
Saturday, January 10, 2009 

Asian Poker Classic II 
1st Blake Erickson 400 
2nd Sammy Salgado 250 
3rd Josh Pelock 150 
4th Chris Rusk 100 

 TOTAL 900 
   

Friday, January 23, 2009 
APC Seven Card Stud 

1st Cesar Sanchez 300 
2nd Marlene Van Kirk 170 
3rd Dianne Salgado 110 
4th Mike Salinas 70 

 TOTAL 650 
   
Saturday, February 7, 2009 

APC Pot Limit Omaha Hi-Low 
1st Mike Salinas 400 
2nd Gary Robinson 240 
3rd Damian Murillo 140 
4th Kris Primacio 100 

 TOTAL 880 
   
Saturday, February 21, 2009 

Asian Poker Classic 
1st Keith Mura 440 
2nd Nicole Jett 300 
3rd Mehdi Moarefian 170 
4th Eric Asuncion 110 
5th Michele Facio 80 

 TOTAL 1,100 
   

Friday, March 6, 2009 
Asian Poker Classic I 

1st Gary Robinson 600 
2nd Keith Mura 420 
3rd Isaac Santos 280 
4th Efrain Villanueva 180 
5th Mehdi Moarefian 120 

 TOTAL 1,600 



 
   
Saturday, March 14, 2009 

APC H.O.R.S.E. Championship 
1st Isaac Santos 350 
2nd Quarry Nguyen 175 
3rd Quincy Nguyen 75 

 TOTAL 600 
   
Saturday, March 28, 2009 

Asian Poker Classic II 
1st Bret Hyter 1200 
2nd Ana Masterson 750 
3rd Mehdi Moarefian 450 
4th Quincy Nguyen 300 
5th Ronnie Kiklas 200 
6th Jason Chan 100 

 TOTAL 3,000 
   

Saturday, April 4, 2009 
APC Battle of the Brothers 

1st Mike Salinas 220 
2nd Keith Mura 140 
3rd Quincy Nguyen 80 
4th Hideaki Kondo 40 

 TOTAL 480 
   

Friday, April 17, 2009 
APC Pot Limit Crazy Pineapple 
1st Keith Mura 400 
2nd Damian Murillo 240 
3rd Minesh Lakhani 140 
4th Quarry Nguyen 80 

 TOTAL 860 
   

Saturday, April 25, 2009 
Asian Poker Classic 

1st Sharon Hirahara 400 
2nd Mehdi Moarefian 250 
3rd Mike Lu 150 
4th Bryan Horist 100 

 TOTAL 900 
   

Friday, May 8, 2009 
APC Pot Limit Omaha 

1st Isaac Santos 450 
2nd Lee Van Kirk 300 
3rd Quarry Nguyen 150 
4th Ryan Reid 100 

 TOTAL 1,000 
   
   
   
   



 
   

Friday, May 29, 2009 
Asian Poker Classic 

1st Keith Mura 460 
2nd Michele Facio 340 
3rd Cesar Sanchez 240 
4th Quincy Nguyen 160 
5th Tom Tran 100 

 TOTAL 1,300 
   

Saturday, June 6, 2009 
APC Limit Texas Hold'em 

1st Carter Grant 400 
2nd Ricky Herrera 260 
3rd Ryan Cygan 170 
4th Debbie Allbee 120 

 TOTAL 950 
   

Saturday, June 20, 2009 
Asian Poker Classic 

1st Daniel Pappas 550 
2nd Rob Goldstein 380 
3rd Mehdi Moarefian 220 
4th Quincy Nguyen 150 
5th Damian Murillo 100 

 TOTAL 1,400 
   

Saturday, June 27, 2009 
APC Heads-Up Invitational 

1st Michele Facio 340 
2nd Keith Mura 215 
3rd Jason Chan 105 
4th Dianne Salgado 40 

 TOTAL 700 
   

Sunday, July 12, 2009 
Asian Poker Classic I 

1st Sammy Salgado 450 
2nd Andy Pham 320 
3rd Lee Van Kirk 220 
4th Damian Murillo 140 
5th John Luong 70 

 TOTAL 1,200 
   

Saturday, July 18, 2009 
APC Seven Card Stud 

1st Hideaki Kondo 300 
2nd Michele Facio 125 
3rd Isaac Santos 75 

 TOTAL 500 
   
   
   



 
   

Saturday, July 25, 2009 
Asian Poker Classic II 

1st Bryan Horist 450 
2nd Isaac Santos 320 
3rd Jim Hall 220 
4th Debbie Allbee 140 
5th Hideaki Kondo 70 

 TOTAL 1,200 
   

Friday, July 31, 2009 
APC Pot Limit Omaha Hi-Low 

1st Hideaki Kondo 350 
2nd Marlene Van Kirk 210 
3rd Cesar Sanchez 120 
4th Dianne Salgado 70 

 TOTAL 750 
   

Friday, August 7, 2009 
Asian Poker Classic 

1st Hideaki Kondo 370 
2nd Pat Fenton 220 
3rd Keith Mura 130 
4th Damian Murillo 80 

 TOTAL 800 
   
Saturday, August 15, 2009 

APC Series of Poker 
1st Hideaki Kondo 500 
2nd John Luong 400 
3rd Dianne Salgado 150 
4th Minesh Lakhani 100 

 TOTAL 1,150 
   
Saturday, August 29, 2009 

APC Mixed Event Championship 
1st Daniel Pappas 350 
2nd Lee Van Kirk 200 
3rd Isaac Santos 100 

 TOTAL 650 
   

Saturday, September 12, 2009 
Asian Poker Classic 

1st Ryan Cygan 400 
2nd Sandi Kreitzer 250 
3rd Brian Kreitzer 150 
4th Hideaki Kondo 100 

 TOTAL 900 
   
   
   
   
   



 
   
Friday, September 18, 2009 

APC Pot Limit Crazy Pineapple 
1st Isaac Santos 325 
2nd Gary Sanders 170 
3rd Hideaki Kondo 105 
4th Ryan Cygan 70 

 TOTAL 670 
   
Saturday, October 3, 2009 

Asian Poker Classic I 
1st Michele Facio 450 
2nd Ryan Cygan 320 
3rd Damian Murillo 220 
4th Elias Reyes 140 
5th Mehdi Moarefian 70 

 TOTAL 1,200 
   

Friday, October 16, 2009 
APC Pot Limit Omaha 

1st Lee Van Kirk 370 
2nd Quarry Nguyen 200 
3rd Gary Sanders 120 
4th Keith Mura 80 

 TOTAL 770 
   
Saturday, October 24, 2009 

Asian Poker Classic II 
1st Cesar Sanchez 400 
2nd Gary Sanders 260 
3rd Ryan Cygan 170 
4th Andy Pham 100 
5th Gary Robinson 70 

 TOTAL 1,000 
   
Friday, November 6, 2009 
APC Limit Texas Hold'em 

1st Quincy Nguyen 310 
2nd Sammy Salgado 160 
3rd Ryan Cygan 90 

 TOTAL 560 
   
Friday, November 27, 2009 

Asian Poker Classic 
1st Quarry Nguyen 400 
2nd Damian Murillo 260 
3rd Lee Van Kirk 150 
4th Michele Facio 90 
5th Ben Hyter 50 

 TOTAL 950 
   
   
   



 
   

Saturday, December 12, 2009 
Asian Poker Classic 

1st Marlene Van Kirk 400 
2nd Michele Facio 260 
3rd Hideaki Kondo 170 
4th Gary Robinson 110 
5th John Liu 60 

 TOTAL 1,000 
   

Saturday, December 19, 2009 
APC Tournament of Champions 
1st Byran Horist 360 
2nd Lee Van Kirk 240 
3rd Ryan Cygan 160 
4th Mehdi Moarefian 110 
5th Quincy Nguyen 70 
6th Quarry Nguyen 40 

 TOTAL 980 
   

DATE BUBBLE TIMES
01/03/09 Ricky Herrera 1 
01/10/09 Hideaki Kondo 1 
01/23/09 Hideaki Kondo 2 
02/07/09 Michele Facio 1 
02/21/09 Lee Van Kirk 1 
03/06/09 Quincy Nguyen 1 
03/14/09 Cesar Sanchez 1 
03/28/09 Quarry Nguyen 1 
04/04/09 Damian Murillo 1 
04/17/09 Chris Rusk 1 
04/25/09 Debbie Allbee 1 
05/08/09 Leigh Hendrickson 1 
05/29/09 John Karston 1 
06/06/09 Marlene Van Kirk 1 
06/20/09 Isaac Santos 1 
06/27/09 Damian Murillo 2 
07/12/09 Marlene Van Kirk 2 
07/18/09 Sammy Salgado 1 
07/25/09 Keith Mura 1 
07/31/09 Quincy Nguyen 2 
08/07/09 Minesh Lakhani 1 
08/15/09 Tina Lam 1 
08/29/09 Quincy Nguyen 3 
09/12/09 Quincy Nguyen 4 
09/18/09 Sammy Salgado 2 
10/03/09 Gary Robinson 1 
10/16/09 Ricky Herrera 2 
10/24/09 Lee Van Kirk 2 
11/06/09 Damian Murillo 3 
11/27/09 Roger Trang 1 
12/12/09 Mike Robles 1 
12/19/09 Gary Robinson 2 


